

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6174 OF 2025**

Abhay Narendra Lodha

.....Petitioner

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Pachupate a/w Adv. Vinayak Chitale i/by Parinam Law Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish I. Satpute APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2025.**

P.C.:-

- 1) Leave to amend to annex additional documents and to incorporate necessary pleadings in the Petition, granted.
- 2) Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
- 3) Stand over to 13th January, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2025.12.03
11:06:55 +0530