

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6174 OF 2025

Abhay Narendra Lodha

... Petitioner

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents.

Adv. Samruddhi Bendbhar, Adv. Niranjan Pachpute for the Petitioner.
Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 23rd JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2 tenders the copy of the Affidavit in Reply dated 19th January, 2026. The copy of the said Affidavit in Reply has been served upon the Advocate for the Petitioner in Court today.
2. Learned Advocate for Petitioner seeks short accommodation to consider the Affidavit in reply.
3. Stand over to 4th February, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)